Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)			U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents	102289	662	ocuments or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Koninklijke Philips Electr Additional name(s) of conveying par 		2. Name and add: Name: CELLON Internal Add:	
Yes X		Street Addre	ss: Route d' Angers,
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Terms	Zip:	Ame(s) & address(es) attached? X No
Execution Date: October 18, 2002			
If this document is being filed application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) Please See Attached "Exhibit A") Please See Attac	hed "Exhibit A" X Yes No
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name: Philips Electronics North	mailed:	6. Total number of involved:	of applications and penents
Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plai		7. Total fee (3'	7 CFR 3.41)\$680.00 X Authorized to Deposit Account
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zi	p: <u>10591</u>	8. Deposit Accor (Attach dup) by deposit	licate copy of this page paying
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
		oing information i	s true and correct and any attached
Dicran Halajian, Reg.#39,703 Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>US:</u>	Date
Total number of pag			
Mail documents to	be recorded with	rednited cover spe	et information to:

11/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000191 141270 01 FC:8021 680.00 CH

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment of U.S. Patents and Patent Applications from Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. to Cellon France SAS

U.S. Patents:

Patent No.	Serial No.
6424839	09/335017
6405059	09/342816
6456856	09/361074

U.S. Patent Applications:

Serial No.
09/908603
09/427823
09/426496
09/855625
09/861938
09/861930
09/861935
09/886230
09/999371
09/989257
10/023397
10/028408
10/028120
10/028387
10/030594
10/052385
10/048738
10/145638
10/180619

PATENT REEL: 013496 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Company having an office at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to CELLON FRANCE SAS, a Company organized and existing under the laws of the French Republic, and having an office at Route d'Angers, 72100 Le Mans, France, (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in the United States Letters Patents and Patent Applications listed in the enclosed schedule (hereinafter "the Patents") owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patent Applications.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patent Applications which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is made subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor and/or its affiliates, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Dated: October 18, 2002.

RECORDED: 11/15/2002

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

by __

Johan van der Veer,

Authorized Representative

PATENT REEL: 013496 FRAME: 0204